

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar,
Pune — 411052

Date of Event	21/08/2024	Venue	IMERT, Board Room	
Day of the Event	Wednesday			
No of participants	All the staff members and Students of IMERT		Duration 4.00 PM to 5.30 PM	

Report on Celebration of Udyamita Diwas

"On 21st August 2024, the Institute Innovation Cell of Marathwada Mitramandal's Institute of Management Education Research & Training (MM's IMERT) observed World Entrepreneurship Day by hosting 'Udyamita Diwas'

A program aimed at fostering innovation, enterprise, and employment. The event, held from 4:00 pm to 5:30 pm, promoted awareness of the entrepreneurial ecosystem within the institute and the broader community.

Dr. Sarang Dani shared his views highlighting the significance of Udyamita Diwas, while staff and students participated with enthusiasm.

The program was successfully coordinated by Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad with the Institute Innovation Cell members.



Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad IIC Vice President Prepared by Dr. Mangalgauri Patil IQAC Reviewed/Recommended by

Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy Incharge Director, IIC President Approved by



Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar,
Pune — 411052

Report on Celebration of Udyamita Diwas





Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad IIC Vice President Prepared by Dr. Mangalgauri Patil IQAC Reviewed/Recommended by

Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy Incharge Director, IIC President Approved by



Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar,
Pune — 411052





Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad IIC Vice President Prepared by Dr. Mangalgauri Patil IQAC Reviewed/Recommended by

Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy Incharge Director, IIC President Approved by